

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1694/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2006 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DBHCR No.6506/2006

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH GAUTAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.8861 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG  
Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.N.P. Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated on behalf of the  
respondent, let the matter be adjourned till second week of  
August, 2011.(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master