

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1694/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2006 in DBHCR No.6506/2006,
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH GAUTAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8861 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 06/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singh, AAG
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although, a letter has been filed on behalf of the
respondent for adjournment on cogent grounds, we see no
reason to act on the basis of the letter, since the matter
is otherwise ready for disposal.

Accordingly, let the matter be listed for final
disposal after two weeks.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar